
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH FOOTHILL HOUSE 
OF HOSPITALITY d/b/a HOSPITALITY HOUSE (RES 18-288) 

 
WHEREAS, this Amendment is dated the 1st day of July 2019, by and between Hospitality 

House, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”, and County of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as 
“County”.  Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled 
Personal Services Contact, executed on June 26, 2018, per Resolution 18-288; and 

 
WHEREAS, Contractor provides low income members of the Nevada County homeless 

community with access to mainstream benefits through the Homeless Access Transport (HAT) 
program; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the maximum contract 

price from $28,356 to $43,356 (an increase of $15,000) as there are additional CSBG funds 
available to support worthwhile community projects. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract with Foothill House of Hospitality d/b/a Hospitality House providing low income 
members of the Nevada County homeless community with access to mainstream benefits through 
the Homeless Access Transport (HAT) program for the term of July 1, 2018 through December 
31, 2019 in the total maximum amount of $43,356 (an increase of $15,000); and revised Exhibit 
“B” Schedule of Charges and Payments reflecting the increase in the maximum contract price, be 
and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto and the Board of Supervisors be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account:  1589-50601-451-2019/521525 
 
 


